CKCS United Meeting Minutes

Date: June 1, 2024 **Time:** 7:00 PM

Location: Virtual Meeting (Zoom)

Attendees:

• President: Charlie Ebeling (CE)

• Vice President: Ana White (AW)

Secretary: Bev New Laird (BL)

• Treasurer: Misty Little (ML)

Members: A.D., B.W., C.T., D.H., E.M., F.P., K.S., H.K., I.N., J.O., K.P., L.Q.

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes
- 3. Funding for AKC Evaluator Testing and Memberships
- 4. Acceptance with AKC Sanctioned Therapy Dog Program, CGC, Fit Dog
- 5. Consideration of Adding Honorary Membership to CKCS United
- 6. Adjournment

Minutes:

1. Call to Order:

Meeting called to order at 7:00 PM by President Charlie Ebeling.

2. Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes:

• Minutes from March 2, 2024, were approved as read.

3. Funding for AKC Evaluator Testing and Memberships:

 ML discussed the proposed budget for funding AKC evaluator testing and memberships. The proposal was approved.

4. Acceptance with AKC Sanctioned Therapy Dog Program, CGC, Fit Dog:

 AW announced that CKCS United has been accepted to participate in the AKC sanctioned Therapy Dog Program, CGC, and Fit Dog programs via K9 Titles and United Therapy Dogs.

5. Consideration of Adding Honorary Membership to CKCS United:

 A motion was passed to consider adding honorary memberships for ideal breeders and owners. The committee will draft criteria for nomination and selection.

6. Adjournment:

Meeting adjourned at 8:05 PM.